Sonoma County Department of Agriculture/Weights & Measures

PROPOSED FEE CHANGE SCHEDULE
Effective July 1, 2024

AGRICULTURE DIVISION

Current

Hourly Rate - % hour minimum $225.00
Direct Marketing Program

Certified Producer's Certificate $78.00

Amendment $40.00

Application/Certificate $112.00
Farm Labor Contractor

Regisration $43.00
Hazardous Materials

Hazardous Materials Range 6 $199.00

Hazardous Materials Range 7 $327.00

Hazardous Waste <325 gals waste/year $190.00

Hazardous Waste >325 gals waste/year $261.00
Pest Control Operators

Registration $92.00
Phytosanitary Certificate / Certificate of Compliance

State Phyto Certificate - Individual $18.00

State Phyto Certificate - Add'l cert for same visit $13.00

Federal Phyto Certificate - Individual $68.00

Federal Phyto Certificate - Individual in SR Office $34.00

Certificate of Quarantine Compliance - Individual $18.00

Certificate of Quarantine Compliance - Add'l cert for same visit $13.00
Cannabis

Cottage Outdoor $1,923.00

Specialty Outdoor $1,923.00

Small Outdoor $2,633.00

Renewals - Hourly (% hour minimum)1 $225.00
Cannabis Monitoring2

Indoor/Mixed Light Cultivation, Indoor Nursery $674.00

Outdoor Cultivation / Cottage, Specialty $674.00

Outdoor Cultivation / Small, Medium $899.00
Hemp

Registration $1,009.00

Male Field Walk Inspections - Hourly (% hour minimum) $225.00

! Cannabis Monitoring fee charged in addition to hourly rate

% Cannabis Monitoring fee charged annually for multi-tenant and multi-year sites

Proposed
$261.00

$81.00
$42.00
$116.00

$45.00

$231.00
$379.00
$220.00
$303.00

$96.00

$19.00
$14.00
$71.00
$35.00
$19.00
$14.00

$2,086.00

$2,086.00

$2,871.00
$261.00

$782.00
$782.00
$1,043.00

$1,170.00
$261.00




Sonoma County Department of Agriculture/Weights & Measures

PROPOSED FEE CHANGE SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 2024

Hourly Rate - % hour minimum

Frost Protection Ordinance
Registration

LAND STEWARDSHIP DIVISION

Project Review Advisory Committee / Environmental Review Committee
Review of Permit Sonoma Projects - Hourly Rate (% hour minimum)

Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) Level 1

No Grading or Drainage
No Grading or Drainage
No Grading or Drainage
No Grading or Drainage
With Grading or Drainage
With Grading or Drainage
With Grading or Drainage
With Grading or Drainage

<10 acres’

10 - <50 acres’
50 - <100 acres”
>100 acres’
<10 acres?

10 - <50 acres’
50 - <100 acres®
>100 acres’

Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) Level 2

No Grading or Drainage
No Grading or Drainage
No Grading or Drainage
No Grading or Drainage
With Grading or Drainage
With Grading or Drainage
With Grading or Drainage
With Grading or Drainage

<10 acres®

10 - <50 acres®
50 - <100 acres'3
>100 acres'3
<10 acres®

10 - <50 acres”
50 - <100 acres”
>100 acres”

Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) Level 2 w/Tree Removal

No Grading or Drainage w/TR
No Grading or Drainage w/TR
No Grading or Drainage w/TR
No Grading or Drainage w/TR
With Grading or Drainage w/TR
With Grading or Drainage w/TR
With Grading or Drainage w/TR
With Grading or Drainage w/TR

Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) Grading and/or Drainage Only

Grading and/or Drainage Only
Grading and/or Drainage Only
Grading and/or Drainage Only
Grading and/or Drainage Only

<10 acres’

10 - <50 acres®
50 - <100 acres’
>100 acres’
<10 acres”

10 - <50 acres”
50 - <100 acres”
>100 acres”

<10 acres®

10 - <50 acres’
50 - <100 acres”
>100 acres’

Current
$292.00

$88.00

$292.00

$1,083.00
$2,046.00
$2,654.00
$3,420.00
$1,590.00
$2,543.00
$3,226.00
$4,113.00

$6,741.00
$7,700.00
$8,706.00
$9,910.00
$6,616.00
$9,813.00
$11,413.00
$11,948.00

$6,677.00
$9,304.00
$10,179.00
$10,374.00
$8,261.00
$8,536.00
$11,488.00
$14,050.00

$1,173.00
$1,325.00
$1,549.00
$1,776.00

! Includes 1 plan review and 1 site visit. Frost protection fee of $106 may be applicable and is not included in fees above.

2 Includes 1 plan review and 2 site visits. Frost protection fee of $106 may be applicable and is not included in fees above.
® Includes 2 plan reviews and 2 site visits. Frost protection fee of $106 may be applicable and is not included in fees above.

* Includes 2 plan reviews and 3 site visits. Frost protection fee of $106 may be applicable and is not included in fees above.

Proposed
$339.00

$102.00

$339.00

$1,256.00
$2,373.00
$3,079.00
$3,967.00
$1,844.00
$2,950.00
$3,742.00
$4,771.00

$7,820.00
$8,778.00
$10,099.00
$11,496.00
$7,675.00
$11,383.00
$13,239.00
$13,860.00

$7,745.00
$10,793.00
$11,808.00
$12,034.00
$9,583.00
$9,902.00
$13,326.00
$16,298.00

$1,361.00
$1,537.00
$1,787.00
$2,060.00




Sonoma County Department of Agriculture/Weights & Measures

PROPOSED FEE CHANGE SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 2024

WEIGHTS & MEASURES DIVISION

Hourly Rate - % hour minimum

Automated Point of Sale Scanners

1 -3 Scanners

4 -9 Scanners

10 or greater scanners

Reinspecton - Point of Sale Scanners - Equal to annual POS Registration

Reinspection - All Other (Device, POS Display, Out of County) Hourly Rate - % hour minimum

Device Registration

Computing Scale?

Counter Scale’

Fabric / Cord / Wire Meter?
Grease & Lube Meter?
Hanging Scale?

Hydrogen Fuel®
Miscellaneous Scale

Price Verification >9 POS
Price Verification 1-3 POS

Railway Scale®®

Retail Meter®?

Retail Motor Fuel Meter?
Taxi Meter”>

Vapor Submeter"

Vapor Submeter - Other’
Water Dispenser2

Water Submeter’

Water Submeter - Other’

! State Admin Fee of §0.50 to be added to fee

2 state Admin Fee of $2.20 to be added to fee

3 State Admin Fee of $16.00 to be added to fee

* State Admin Fee of $24.00 to be added to fee

> State Business Location Fee of $120.00 to be added to fee

Current
$228.00

$228.00
$395.00
$544.00

$23.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$544.00
$228.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$4.00
$4.00
$20.00
$2.00
$2.00

Proposed
$264.00

$264.00
$458.00
$631.00

$25.00
$25.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00

$642.00
$273.00

$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$10.00
$10.00
$26.00
$6.00
$6.00




	Dept



